

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2515 OF 2018
WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1457 OF 2018

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.02.05
19:05:12
+0530

Commissioner of Income Tax – (Exemption),
Mumbai

...Appellant

V/s.

Muniwar Abad Charitable Trust

...Respondent

Mr.Suresh Kumar, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr.B.V.Bhaveri a/w Ms.Bhargavi Raval, Advocates for Respondent.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant-Revenue,
stand over to 5th March 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)