

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 2515 OF 2018

Commissioner Of Income Tax - Exemption,
Mumbai

...Appellant

Versus

Muniwar Abad Charitable Trust

...Respondent

Mr Suresh Kumar, for the Appellant-Revenue.

Mt BV Bhaveri, with Bhargavi Raval, for the Respondent.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 12TH MARCH 2026

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.03.13
17:03:05 +0530

PC:-

1. While hearing the arguments advanced by the learned counsel for the Appellant, it could be detected that there are some defects in the memo of Appeal, in as much as the correct order of assessment has not been placed on record. In stead, the Assessment Order pertaining to another Assessment Year was placed on record, which is coming in the way of just adjudication of the issues in the Appeal.
2. In view of the submissions made by the Appellant's counsel, we grant one week's time to rectify the defect through Registry.
3. Let the Appeal be listed on 26th March 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)