

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.1457 OF 2018**

Commissioner of Income
Tax (Exemption), Mumbai ... Petitioner
Vs.
Muniwar Abad Charitable Trust ... Respondent

**WITH
INCOME TAX APPEAL NO.2515 OF 2018**

Commissioner of Income
Tax (Exemption), Mumbai ... Petitioner
Vs.
Muniwar Abad Charitable Trust ... Respondent

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Appellant.
Mr. Balakrishna V. Jhaveri for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 26th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr.Jhaveri, learned Counsel for the Respondent has tendered the Affidavit in reply by serving a copy to the other side.
- 2) Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
- 3) Arguments concluded.
- 4) Closed for Orders.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)